
2^ 

FILE BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Case No. 08-360-GA-CSS 

In the Matter ofthe Complaint of 
The Manchester Group, LLC 
5020 Bradenton Avenue 
Dublin, Ohio 43017 

Complainant, 

V. 

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Respondent. 

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS^ COUNSEL^S 
MOTION TO INTERVENE 

On November 11,2008 the Office of tiie Ohio Consumers' Counsel ("OCC") filed a Motion 

to Intervene in the above captioned proceeding. On December 2,2008, Columbia Gas of Ohio 

("Columbia") filed a Memorandum Contra OCC's Motion to Intervene ("Memorandum Contra"). 

In response to Columbia's Memorandum Contta, Complainant, The Manchester Group, LLC, notes 

that it does not object to OCC's intervention in this proceeding. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Stephen C. Fitch (0022322) 
E-Mail: sfitch@cwslaw.com 
Matthew S. White (0082859) 
E-Mail: mwhite@cwslaw.com 
Chester, Willcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614) 221-4000 
Facsimile: (614)221-4012 

Vincent A. Parisi (0073283) 
E-Mail: vparisi@igsenergY.com 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
The Manchester Group, LLC 
General Counsel 
5020 Bradenton Ave. 
Dublin OH 43017 
(614)734 2649 
(614) 923-1010 (fax) 

Attorneys for The Manchester Group, LLC 

This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t he images appearing axe to 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing pleading 
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has been served upon the following persons, via regular U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and via e-

mail, this 8th day of December, 2008. 

Matthew S. White 
Attomey for Complainant 
The Manchester Group, LLC 

SERVICE LIST 

Stephen B. Seiple 
Daniel A. Creekmur 
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sseiple@nisource.com 
dcreekmur@nisource.com 

Daniel R. Conway 
EricB. Gallon 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP 
41 South High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
dconway@porterwright.com 
egallon@porterwright.com 

Lawrence K. Friedeman 
Senior Regulatory Coimsel 
One Vectren Square, 3*̂^ Floor 
Evansville, IN 47708 
lfriedeman@vectren.com 

Joseph Serio 
Office of The Ohio Consimiers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215 
serio@occ.state.oh.us 

Joseph M. Clark 
McNees, Wallace and Nurick LLC 
21 East State Stt-eet, 17* Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
jclark@mwncmh.cora 

ND: 4846-9974-9891, V. I 
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